SUPPLY ACT 2025

(No. 11 of 2025)
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2 NO. 11 OF 2025

An Act to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund and the
Development Fund of the sums necessary to meet the estimated
expenditure for the financial year 1 April 2025 to 31 March 2026.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the
Parliament of Singapore, as follows:
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SUPPLY 3

Short title and commencement

1. This Act is the Supply Act 2025 and comes into operation on
1 April 2025.

Supply from Consolidated Fund

2.—(1) A sum of not more than $139,804,307,900 is authorised to
be issued from the Consolidated Fund for the period starting 1 April
2025 and ending 31 March 2026.

(2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for the Heads of
Expenditure for the public service specified in the Schedule.

Supply from Development Fund

3.—(1) A sum of not more than $39,236,834,600 is authorised to be
issued from the Development Fund for the period starting 1 April
2025 and ending 31 March 2026.

(2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for development
purposes under the Heads of Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE
Sections 2(2) and 3(2)

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH
SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head Title Appropriation Appropriation Total
from from appropriations
Consolidated Development
Fund Fund
$ $ $
B Attorney-General’s 282,435,100 5,773,100 288,208,200
Chambers
C Auditor-General’s 46,082,000 205,000 46,287,000
Office
D Cabinet Office 1,100,000 1,100,000
E Judicature 374,860,600 14,914,800 389,775,400
F Parliament 47,784,400 13,746,000 61,530,400
G Presidential Councils 1,672,800 1,672,800
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Head

THE SCHEDULE — continued

Title

Ministry of Social and
Family Development

Ministry of Defence
Ministry of Education

Ministry of
Sustainability and
the Environment

Ministry of Finance

Ministry of Foreign
Affairs

Ministry of Health

Ministry of Home
Affairs

Ministry of Digital
Development and
Information

Ministry of Law
Ministry of Manpower

Ministry of National
Development

Prime Minister’s Office

Ministry of Trade and
Industry

Ministry of Transport

Ministry of Culture,
Community and Youth

Financial Transfers

Total

Appropriation
from

Consolidated
Fund

$
5,262,330,000

22,099,590,500
14,647,939,200
2,658,974,300

1,300,315,000

576,173,800

18,795,327,500
8,027,752,000

2,956,698,500

356,441,800

3,584,806,700
8,344,980,000

1,108,629,600
1,638,234,500

2,798,018,900
2,270,827,200

42,623,333,500
139,804,307,900

Appropriation
from
Development
Fund

$
209,177,400

2,226,482,800
852,000,000
1,477,646,700

127,707,700

36,600,000

2,067,888,400
1,247,341,500

103,188,200

138,973,500

119,216,800
11,140,637,200

106,620,900
6,309,880,900

12,528,311,800
510,521,900

39,236,834,600

Total
appropriations

$
5,471,507,400

24,326,073,300
15,499,939,200
4,136,621,000

1,428,022,700

612,773,800

20,863,215,900
9,275,093,500

3,059,886,700

495,415,300

3,704,023,500
19,485,617,200

1,215,250,500
7,948,115,400

15,326,330,700
2,781,349,100

42,623,333,500
179,041,142,500
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